

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:106, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH DELTA SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, LLC FOR THE JONESBORO MOTORIZED ATV PARK TRAIL ENHANCEMENT - JOB NO. 100903 (2017:03) WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to accept the low bid and enter into an agreement for the Jonesboro Motorized ATV Park Trail Enhancement at Craighead Forest Park;

WHEREAS, the low bidder and the firm selected for these improvements is Delta Specialty Contractors, LLC;

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the purchase order shall come from the Motorized Recreational Trails Program budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the bid documents.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall accept the low bid and enter into an agreement with Delta Specialty Contractors, LLC for Jonesboro Motorized ATV Park Enhancement at Craighead Forest Park.

Section 2. That funding for the execution of the purchase order shall come from the Motorized Recreational Trails Program budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the bid documents.

Section 3. The Mayor is authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of July, 2017.